
Day Date Event Location

Fri 8-Aug-25 BCNA 11yrs - 15 yrs Team Officals Nominations OPEN Online
Fri 8-Aug-25 BCNA 11yrs - 15 yrs  Player Nominations OPEN Online

Mon 1-Sep-25 BCNA 11yrs - 15 yrs  Team Officals Nominations CLOSE Online
Sun 7-Sep-25 BCNA 11yrs - 15 yrs  Player Nominations CLOSE online
Mon 8-Sep-25 BCNA 11yrs - 15 yrs  Team Officals Interviews Online
Sun 14-Sep-25 NNSW Metro League Grand Final Day Hombush
Wed 17-Sep-25 BCNA 15yrs 14yrs Phase 1 Trial  BLC Stanhope
Sun 21-Sep-25 BCNA BCNA Presentation Day Hudson Hotel
Wed 24-Sep-25 BCNA 13yrs 12 yrs Phase 1 Trial  BLC Stanhope
Mon 22-Sep-25 BCNA Metro League Team Officals Nominations OPEN Online
Tue 30-Sep-25 BCNA Metro League Player Nominations OPEN Online

Sun 5-Oct-25 BCNA Metro League Team Officals Nominations CLOSE Online
Mon 5-Oct-25 BCNA 17yrs / Opens Team Officals Nominations Close Online
Sun 19-Oct-25 BCNA 11yrs Phase 1 Trial  TBC
Sat 11-Oct-25 NNSW Masters Competition Illawarra
Sun 12-Oct-25 NNSW Masters Competition Illawarra
Tues 21-Oct-25 BCNA Preseason Training Commences 11-15yrs IPP  
Mon 26-Oct-25 BCNA Metro League Player Nominations CLOSE Online

Wed 5-Nov-24 BCNA Metro League Phase 1 Trial Date Stanhope 
Sun 9-Nov-25 BCNA Metro League Phase 1 Trial Date TBC
Sun 9-Nov-25 NNSW Netball NSW State Team Trials Phase 2
Tue 11-Nov-25 BCNA 14-15yrs Phase 2 Trial IPP  
Thu 13-Nov-25 BCNA 12-13yrs Phase 2 Trial IPP  
Sun 16-Nov-25 NNSW Netball NSW State Team Trials Phase 2
Sun 19-Nov-25 BCNA Metro League Phase 2 Trial Date BLC Stanhope

Tue 9-Dec-25 Preseason Training  Ends 11-15yrs IPP  
Fri 19-Dec-25 Schools Holidays Start

Mon 12-Jan-26 BCNA 17yrs / Opens Player Nominations OPEN Online
Thu 29-Jan-26 School Holidays Finish

Mon 2-Feb-26 BCNA 17yrs / Opens Phase 1 Trial TBC
Tue 3-Feb-26 BCNA 11 -15 Training recommences IPP  
Sun 8-Feb-26 MWNA Manly Gala Day 12s 13s 14s 15s Curl Curl
Mon 9-Feb-26 BCNA Metro Preseason Training Commences BLC Stanhope
Tue 10-Feb-26 BCNA Final Trial 14 yrs 15yrs IPP  
Thu 12-Feb-26 BCNA Final Trial 12 yrs 13yrs
Sun 15-Feb-26 BCNA 17yrs / Opens Trials BLC Stanhope
Sun 15-Feb-26 BCNA Metro Orientation Day BLC Stanhope
Sun 22-Feb-26 BCNA ALL Jnr and Snr reps teams Bonding Day BLC Stanhope

Sun 8-Mar-26 Camp/Bonding Day ALL teams Snr and Jnr TBA
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Mon 30-Mar-26 NNSW Metro Season R1 Dev 5and Development Homebush

Thu 2-Apr-26 BCNA Metro Div 2 R1
Fri 3-Apr-26 Easter
Sat 4-Apr-26 Eatser
Sun 5-Apr-26 Easter  
Mon 6-Apr-26 Easter

Thu 4-Jun-25 BCNA SST Pasta Nights TBC
6th 7th 8th NNSW Senior State Titles  

Thu 2-Jul-26 BCNA Pasta Night 12s, 13s, 14s IPP
4th 5th 6th NNSW Junior State Titiles   
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